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Bio-Data 

Name    : Dr. Eknath Kundlik Zhrekar 

Date of Birth   : 08th February, 1983 

Organization Name               : Mahatma Education Society’s Mahatma Night Degree College of Arts and 

Commerce, Chembur Naka, Mumbai-400 071 

Department   : Accountancy 

Designation   : Associate Professor  

Address : 506, Sairama One World, Sector-7, Plot-1 and 2, Khanda Colony, New Panvel 

Contact Number  : 9224151450 

E-Mail ID   : zhrekarek@gmail.com    OR eknathzhrekar@mes.ac.in  

Teaching Experience : Working in Mahatma Education Society’s Mahatma Night Degree College of 

Arts and Commerce, Chembur since 1st October, 2007 as a Assistant Professor. 

UG: 15 Years   PG: 09 Years 

A. Approved PG Recognised teacher for University of Mumbai   

B. Appointed as a IQAC Co-ordinator from 1- 11-2017 to 31-12-2020 

C. Approved Ph.D Guide in the University of Mumbai under the faculty of 

Commerce and Management in the subject of Business Policy and 

Administration  

D. Currently working as an In-charge Principal in Mahatma Night Junior 

and Degree College of Arts and Commerce, Chembur, Mumbai since 1st 

January, 2021 till date 

Qualifications: 

Sr. No Qualifications Name of Board/ University Month and Year of 

Passing 

1 SSC Maharashtra State, Pune March ,1999 

mailto:zhrekarek@gmail.com
mailto:eknathzhrekar@mes.ac.in
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2 HSC Maharashtra State, Pune February, 2021 

3 B.Com University of Mumbai March, 2004 

4 M.Com University of Mumbai April, 2006 

5 UGC-NET UGC, Delhi June, 2006 

6 GDC&A Maharashtra State, Pune May, 2007 

7 Ph.D University of Mumbai September, 2016 

8 CMA (Inter) ICMAI December, 2019 

 

Orientation Course/Refresher Course/ Short Term Courses: 

Sr. No Type of Course Name of the course Place Duration 

1 Orientation Course UGC Sponsored Orientation Course University of 

Mumbai 

24 Days 

2 Refresher Course Refresher Course in Commerce and 

Management 

Podar 

College  

18 Days 

3 Refresher Course Refresher Course in Cyber Securities 

and Cyber Law (ID) 

University of 

Mumbai 

18 Days 

4 Refresher Course Refresher Course in Commerce and 

Management 

ONLINE 18 Days 

5 Faculty Development Course One week Online FDP on Transition 

Management for higher Education 

During Covid-19 Pandemic- A 

Roadmap 

ONLINE 5 Days 

6 Faculty Development Course O(ne Week Online Research 

Methodology Workshop on BFSI 

Sector 

ONLINE 5 Days 

7 Faculty Development Course Research Methodology Workshop Chembur, 

Mumbai 

6 Days 

 

Research Experience: 

a. Research Projects 
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Sr. No Particulars Title Year University 

1 Ph.D A study of “ Strategies of Banks and Significance of 

Non-Interest Income of Banking sector in India with 

special reference to Nationalised, Private and Co-

Operative Banks in Mumbai Region” 

2016 University of 

Mumbai 

2 Minor Research A Study on Non-Interest Income in Banking Sector 

with special reference to Nationalised Banks  

2014-15 University of 

Mumbai 

3 Minor Research A study on Customers Satisfaction with respect to 

banking Services with special reference to 

Nationalised, Private and Co-Operative Banks in 

India 

2017-18 University of 

Mumbai 

 

b. Research Guidance: 

Sr. 

No 

Name of the 

students 

Title of the Thesis Registration 

Number 

1 Mr. Arvind 

Ankush Shirke 

A study of Industrial Development and It’s Impact on 

Agricultural Growth in Ratnagiri District 

06/08-05-2019 

(Degree Awarded 

on 28/03/2022) 

2 Rashmi Omkar 

Bendre 

A study on Job Satisfaction and Employee engagement 

with special reference to a Generationally Diverse 

Workforce in the financial Service Sector 

09/06-04-2019 

3 Ms. Reet M. Thule A study on Stress Level of Female Employees and its 

causes in Private Sector Banks with Special Reference to 

Navi Mumbai Region 

17/21-12-2021 

(Degree Awarded 

on 05/09/2023) 

4 Ms. Kawaljeet 

Kaur 

A Study on perception of Retail Investors towards ethical 

Investments with Special Reference to Mumbai Region 

16/12-12-2021 

(Degree Awarded 

on 17/02/2024) 

5 Ms. Saummya Rai A study on Impact of Social Media on Buying Behaviour 

of Women with respect to Fast Moving Consumable 

Goods (FMCG)  

Topic Approved 

(Registration in 

process) 
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Awards and Recognitions: 

1. Won Silver Medal at the University Level in the Avishkar Research Convention 2016-17 

2. Received Young Researcher Award from Maharashtra State Teachers Commerce Association in the Year 2017-18 

3. Received International Best Academic Leader of the Year from IARDO Educational Excellence Award- 2022, Gaziabad in Joint 

association with Cheran College of Engineering, Karur on 13th August, 2022 

4. Received National Level Best Teacher Award 2022 from Kalasadhana Social Organisation on 11th September, 2022 

5. Dr. P.C. Shejawalkar and Mahadev Talhar Best Teacher Award from Maharashtra State Commerce Teachers Association on 4 th 

November, 2023 at 34th Annual National Conference in Sangamner 

6. Best Principal Award from Maharashtra Rajya Shikshak Sena on 12th January, 2024 in the hands of Hon. Shri. J.M. Abhyankar 

List of Research Paper Publications 

Sr. 
No. 

Title of the Research Paper Name of the Book 
Name of the Publisher/ 

Journal 

List of Authors as it 
appear in the 

publication 

Issue 
No. 

Year of 
Publication 

Page 
Nos 

ISSN/ISBN 
Number 

1 

Significance and 

strategies of Non 

Interest Income in 

Banking Sector 

INTERNATIONAL 

RESEARCH AND 

REVIEW 

INTERNATIONAL 

RESEARCH AND 

REVIEW 

EKNATH 

KUNDLIK 

ZHREKAR 

1 APRIL 2012 29-30 2250-2556 

2 

Significance of Non 

Interest Income in 

Banking sector 

(Special reference to 

Nationalised Banks) 

INTERNATIONAL 
RESEARCH RESULT 

INTERNATIONAL 
RESEARCH RESULT 

EKNATH 
KUNDLIK 

ZHREKAR 

1 OCT 2012 28-29 2250-2599 

3 

A study on Strategies 

of Employer 

Branding and its 

significance (A Case 

Study) 

RESEARCH ANALYSIS 

AND EVALUATION 

RESEARCH ANALYSIS 

AND EVALUATION 

EKNATH 

KUNDLIK 

ZHREKAR 

ANAYA 

ADITYA 

MARKANDEYA 

42 
MAR 

2013 
74-76 0975-3486 

4 

Significance of the 

deposit insurance 

and credit guarantee 

scheme in 

commercial banks in 

India 

EMERGING ISSUES ON 

ECONOMIC AND 

MANAGEMENT 

STUDIES 

EMERGING ISSUES 

ON ECONOMIC AND 

MANAGEMENT 

STUDIES 

ANAYA 

ADITYA 
MARKANDEYA 

EKNATH 

KUNDLIK 

ZHREKAR 

 

1 
MAR 

2013 

108-

116 

978-81-

922144-5-

0 
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5 

Employer Branding: 

with special 

reference to lecturers 

in unaided colleges 

under Mumbai 

University 

BIZZ NESS 

INTERNATIONAL 

JOURNAL ON 
SUSTAINABLE 

DEVELOPMENT 

EKNATH 
KUNDLIK 

ZHREKAR 

2 JAN 2013 
408-
414 

2277-4823 

6 

Non Interest Income- 

A Diversification in 

Banking Business 

INTERNATIONAL 

SEMINAR ON 

EMERGING TRENDS IN 

BANKING INDUSTRY 

B.L.AMLANI 

COLLEGE OF 

COMMERCE AND 

ECONOMICS 

EKNATH 

KUNDLIK 

ZHREKAR 

DR. 

ELIXABETH 

MATHEWS 

1 SEPT 2013 
134-

140 

978-81-

926401-0-

5 

7 

Brand Loyalty- with 

special reference to 

Mobile Handsets 

NURTURING 

INNOVATIONS IN 

BUSINESS: BUILDING 

THE FUTURE 

ATARVA 

PUBLICATION 

EKNATH 
KUNDLIK 

ZHREKAR 

ANAYA 

ADITYA 

MARKANDEYA 

1 JAN 2014 
110-

113 

978-93-

82795-89-

6 

8 

A study on Non 

Interest Income and 

its significance 

towards employee 

cost with special 

reference to Co-

Operative Banks in 

India 

SIES JOURNAL OF 

APPLIED FINANCE AND 

ACCOUNTING 

SIES COLLEGE OF 

MANGEMENT 

STUDIES, NERUL 

EKNATH 

KUNDLIK 

ZHREKAR 

DR. 

ELIXABETH 

MATHEWS 

1 2014 29-35 2394-8353 

9 

A study on Non 

Interest Income and 

its significance 

towards employee 

cost 

INTERNATIONAL 

CONFERENCE ON 

INDIAN POLITICAL 

AND ECONOMICAL 

SCENARIO: ISSUES, 

OPPORTUNITIES AND 

CHALLENGES 

CHANDRABHAN 

SHARMA COLLEGE 

OF ARTS.SCIENCE 

AND COMMERCE 

EKNATH 

KUNDLIK 

ZHREKAR 

DR. 

ELIXABETH 

MATHEWS 

1 DEC 2014 
145-

153 

978-93-

83072-65-

1 

10 

A study on Non 

Interest Income and 

its importance to 

Banking Business 

MNDC JOURNAL OF 

APPLIED FINANCE 

MAHATMA NIGHT 
DEGREE COLLEGE 

OF ARTS AND 

COMMERCE 

EKNATH 

KUNDLIK 
ZHREKAR 

DR. 

ELIXABETH 

MATHEWS 

2 JAN 2015 8-16 
2394-

1480 
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11 

A Paradigm shift of 

Banks- Non Interest 

Income 

MANAGEMENTGURU: 

JOURNAL OF 
MANAGEMENT 

RESEARCH 

RAMANAND ARYA 
D.A.V. COLLEGE 

EKNATH 

KUNDLIK 

ZHREKAR 

DR. 

ELIXABETH 

MATHEWS 

2 MAR 2016 
299-
309 

2319-
1480 

12 

A study on Non 

Interest Income and 

its significance with 

special reference to 

Private Banks in 

India 

SJIF-SCHOLARLY 

RESEARCH JOURNAL 

FOR INTERDISCIPLI-
NARY STUDIES 

B.K SHROFF 
COLLEGE OF ARTS 

AND COMMERCE 

EKNATH 

KUNDLIK 

ZHREKAR 

PARAG 

RAMESH 
KARULKAR 

 

24 MAR 2017 
394-

397 

2319-

4766 

13 

Techno Savvy 

Culture in Banking- 

Customer’s 

Satisfaction 

AN INTERNATIONAL 

MULTIDICIPLINA-RY 
QUARTERLY 

RESEARCH JOURNAL 

AJANTA 
PRAKASHAN 

DR. EKNATH 
KUNDLIK 

ZHREKAR 

DR. PARAG 

RAMESH 

KARULKAR 

 

4 DEC 2018 81-88 
2277-
5730 

14 

Banking Services- 

Need of 21st Century 

for Survival INTERNATIONAL  

MULTIDICIPLINA-RY 

RESEARCH JOURNAL 
RESEARCH JOURNEY 

INTERNATIONAL 

RESEARCH 

FELLOWS 

ASSOCIATIONS 
RESEARCH 

JOURNEY 

DR. EKNATH 

KUNDLIK 

ZHREKAR 

DR. 
ELIXABETH 

MATHEWS 

DR. PARAG 

RAMESH 

KARULKAR 

 

96 JAN 2019 
490-

494 

2348-

7143 

15 

A study of Digital 
Banking with Special 

reference to E-Banking 

Services 
INTERNATIONAL  

MULTIDICIPLINA-RY 

RESEARCH JOURNAL 
RESEARCH JOURNEY 

INTERNATIONAL  

MULTIDICIPLINA-

RY RESEARCH 

JOURNAL 
RESEARCH 

JOURNEY 

DR. EKNATH 

KUNDLIK 

ZHREKAR 

DR. 
ELIXABETH 

MATHEWS 

DR. PARAG 

RAMESH 

KARULKAR 

 

216 JAN 2020 
157-

160 

2348-

7143 

16 
A Study of 
Commuter’s 

Satisfaction with 

National Conference On 

Neoteric Trend In 

Shree L.R. Tiwari 

Degree College of Arts 
Arvind Ankush 

Shirke 
1 

September 

2019 

135-

141 

978-81-
943067-

2-6 
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special reference to 
Mega block of 

Mumbai Central 

Railway 

Commerce, Management 
And Extension 

,Commerce And 
Science 

Dr.Eknath 

Kundlik Zarekar 

17 

A Comparative Study 
of Employee 

Engagement in 

Financial Service 
Sector 

National Conference On 

Neoteric Trend In 
Commerce, Management 

And Extension 

Shree L.R. Tiwari 

Degree College of Arts 
,Commerce And 

Science 

 

Dr.Eknath 

Kundlik Zarekar 

Mrs.Rashmi 
Omkar Bendre 

1 
September 

2019 
148-
152 

978-81-

943067-

2-6 

18 

A study on Perception 

of Individual about 

Health and Life 
Insurance 

INTERNATIONAL  

MULTIDICIPLINA-RY 
RESEARCH JOURNAL 

RESEARCH JOURNEY 

INTERNATIONAL  

MULTIDICIPLINA-

RY RESEARCH 
JOURNAL 

RESEARCH 

JOURNEY 

DR. EKNATH 

KUNDLIK 

ZHREKAR 

MR. ARVIND 

ANKUSH 

SHIRKE 

 

216 JAN 2020 
161-
166 

2348-
7143 

19 

Effects of Pandemic 
and Lockdown on 

Mental Health of 

Female Faculties 
AMIERJ 

AARIHANT 
MULTIDICIPLINARY 

INTERNATIONAL 

EDUCATION 
RESEARCH 

JOURNAL 

MRS. REET 

MAYURESH 

THULE 
DR. EKNATH 

KUNDLIK 

ZHREKAR 

2 
March-April 

2021 
41-49 

2278-

5655 

20 

Analytical study of the 

women participation in 
Agriculture Sector in 

India  
ROYAL 

AN 

INTERNATIONAL 
MULTIDICIPLINARY 

HALF YEARLY 

RESEARCH 
JOURNAL 

DR. EKNATH 

KUNDLIK 

ZHREKAR  

MR. ARVIND 

ANKUSH 

SHIRKE 

2 

DECEMBER-

MAY 2021-
22 

51-56 
2278-

8158 

21 

A Study on Role of 

Emotional Intelligence 

in Handling Job 
satisfaction among 

academicians in Navi 

Mumbai 

ROYAL 

AN 

INTERNATIONAL 

MULTIDICIPLINARY 
HALF YEARLY 

RESEARCH 

JOURNAL 

MRS. REET 

MAYURESH 

THULE 

DR. EKNATH 

KUNDLIK 

ZHREKAR 

2 

DECEMBER-

MAY 2021-

22 

17-25 
2278-
8158 

22 

Resilient India: Effects 

of Covid-19 on Indian 

Economy and 

Formation of New 
India  

ROYAL 

AN 

INTERNATIONAL 

MULTIDICIPLINARY 

HALF YEARLY 
RESEARCH 

JOURNAL 

MS. SAUMMYA 

RAI 
DR. EKNATH 

KUNDLIK 

ZHREKAR 

2 

DECEMBER-

MAY 2021-

22 

63-71 
2278-

8158 
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23 

a Study on Tress 
Management 

Techniques adopted in 

the Tele-calling Sector 

for Employees 
motivation with special 

reference to Caliber, 

CBD  

AJANTA 

AN 
INTERNATIONAL 

MULTIDICIPLINARY 

QUARTERLY 

RESEARCH 
JOURNAL 

MRS. REET 

MAYURESH 

THULE 

DR. EKNATH 

KUNDLIK 

ZHREKAR 

2 
April-June 

2022 

127-

134 

2277-

5730 

24 

The National 

Education Policy 

2020- The perspective 

of Students with  
regards to Cross-

Faculty approach 

AMIERJ 

AARIHANT 

MULTIDICIPLINARY 

INTERNATIONAL 

EDUCATION 
RESEARCH 

JOURNAL 

DR. EKNATH 

KUNDLIK 
ZHREKAR 

DR. ANAYA 

ADITYA 

MARKANDEYA 

1 Jan-Feb 2022 
2278-

5655 
48-55 

25 

Impact of Covid-19 on 
Investors Decision 

Making Shodh Sanchar 

Shoodh Sanchar- UGC 
Care listed Journal 

MS. 

KAWALJEET 

KAUR SYGAL 

DR. EKNATH 

KUNDLIK 

ZHREKAR 

41 

JAN-

MARCH 

2021 

2229-

3620 
 

26 

A study on Factors 

determining Ethical 

Behaviour Of Retail 
Investors 

Rabindra Bharati 

University 

Rabindra Bharati 

University UGC CARE 

Listed Journal 

MS. 
KAWALJEET 

KAUR SYGAL 

DR. EKNATH 

KUNDLIK 

ZHREKAR 

1 2022-2023 
0972-

7175 
 

27 

Positioning Companies 

For Future Success 
With Diverse 

Workforce 

Rabindra Bharati 

University 

Rabindra Bharati 

University UGC CARE 
Listed Journal 

DR. EKNATH 

KUNDLIK 

ZHREKAR 

Mrs. Rashmi 

Omkar Bendre 

1 2022-2023 
0972-

7175 
216-221 

28 

A study on Perception and 
Awareness about Fintech 
Platforms 

International Journal of 

Trend in Scientific 
Research and 

Development 

International Journal of 
Trend in Scientific 

Research and 

Development 

MS. 

KAWALJEET 

KAUR SYGAL 
DR. EKNATH 

KUNDLIK 

ZHREKAR 

1 2022-23 

ISSN 

2456-

6470 

 

29 

A study of Perception and 

Awareness of Crypto 
currency with special 
reference to Mumbai Retail 
Investors 
 

International Journal of 

Social Science and 
Management studies- 

January 2023 

International Journal of 

Social Science and 
Management studies- 

January 2023 

MS. 

KAWALJEET 

KAUR SYGAL 6 2022-23 

ISSN 

2454 
4655 
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  DR. EKNATH 

KUNDLIK 

ZHREKAR 

30 

Managing Stress by 

Music Therapy  
 

International Journal of 

Advance and Innovative 

Research - 

December 2022 
 

International Journal of 

Advance and Innovative 

Research - 

December 2022 
 

MRS. REET 

MAYURESH 

THULE 

DR. EKNATH 
KUNDLIK 

ZHREKAR 

1 2022-23 

ISSN 

2394-
7780 

 

 

 

 

                                                                                                             Yours Sincerely, 

 

                                                                                                          (Dr. Eknath  K. Zhrekar) 

 


